		FOR All Ser	vice Areas		
			Area Served		
		P.S.C. KY. NO.		i ·	
•		-	SHEET NO	1	
Burkesville Gas Company, Inc.		CANCELLING	P.S.C. KY. NO	11	
(Name of Issuing Corporation)		SHEET NO. 1			
	RATES AND CH	ARGES			
	REVISED RATE SC	HEDULES			
APPLICABILITY: APPLICABLE WINC.	TTHIN ALL AREAS SERV	TCED BY BURKES	VILLE GAS COM	IPANY,	
AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FO	OR GENERAL USE BY RE	SIDENTIAL AND 1	NDUSTRIAL CU	STOMERS.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. CANCELLED					
RATES:			Δ1	JG 1 2012	
		Gas Cost		TUCKY PUBLIC	
		Recovery	SERVIC	CE COMMISSION	
DECIDENTIAL	Base Rate	Rate	Total		
RESIDENTIAL Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50		
All MCF	\$7.54	\$7.3798	\$14.9198	R	
INDUSTRIAL					
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50		
All MCF	\$7.19	\$7.3798	\$14.5698	R	
NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE I STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTO PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF \$8.2 NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH IND	UCKY AND/OR ANY OTH 72 PER MCF. S RECEIVING THE LOWE THE MINIMUM CHARGE	ER TOWNS WHER	E GAS SERVICE	IS	
DATE OF ISSUE December 2	2, 2011				
Mont	th / Date / Year	PHRH	KENTUCKY C SERVICE COM		
DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 2 Mont	012_ th / Date / Year		JEFF R. DEROL	IEN	
ISSUED BY	ature of Officer)		TARIFF BRANCH		
	aue of Other)		1 , 11. 10		
TITLE President	*************************************		Bunt Kirth	<u> </u>	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PU	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO	N	1/1/2012		
IN CASE NO. <u>2011-00469</u> DATED	PURSUA	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)			

	FOR An Service Areas Area Served
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	SHEET NO1.
Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Issuing Corporation)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
(Name of Issuing Corporation)	SHEET NO1
RATES A	AND CHARGES

REVISED RATE SCHEDULES

APPLICABILITY: APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY,

INC.

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS.

<u>CHARACTER OF SERVICE</u>: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE.

RATES:

	Gas Cost Recovery		C11115	
	Base Rate	Rate	Total	
RESIDENTIAL				
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50	
All MCF	\$7.54	\$7.2474	14.7874	R
INDUSTRIAL				
Customer Charge	\$7.50		\$7.50	
All MCF	\$7.19	\$7.2474	\$14.4374	R

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF \$8.172 PER MCF.

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER.

DATE OF ISSUE July 29, 2011	
Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE Month / Date / Year	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer) TITLE President	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO 2011-00223 _DATED July 26, 2011	EFFECTIVE 8/1/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)